

Serial No.03
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn.No.22/2025 with
Crl.M.C.No.28/2025

Date of Order: 10.02.2026

Binora Sohklet & ors Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv

For the Respondent : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA
Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv for R/2&3
Ms. S. Kh. Nongrum, Adv for R/4-6

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3 yet
again seek time to file an affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.

The said affidavit-in-reply to be filed in the Registry
before the next date with an advance copy to the learned
counsel for the petitioner.

Stand over **25th February, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
10.02.2026
"Lam DR-PS"